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NR. TV CHANNEL

1 Hotel-Info Kanal

2 ORF1 HD

3 ORF20HD

4 ORFIIIHD

5 ORF SPORT+HD

6 PULS 4 Austria

7 ATV HD

8 ATV2

9 ServusTV HD Deutschland
10 Sky One HD

11 Sky Cinema Mittelerde HD
12 Sky Cinema Family HD
13 Sky Atlantic HD

14 ProSieben Austria

15 Pro7 MAXX Austria
16 SAT.1 A

17 SAT.1 Gold Osterreich
18 Kabel 1 Austria

19 RTL Austria

20 RTL2 Austria

21 NITRO

22 VOX Austria

23 SUPERRTLA

24 Disney Channel

25 Das Erste HD

26 ZDFHD

27 zdf neo HD

28 ZDFinfo HD
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40
41
42
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45
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67
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69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

n-tv

WELT

N24 DOKU

SRF1HD

SRF zwei HD

RTSUn HD

RTS Deux HD
Eurosport 1 Deutschland
Rai 1

Rai 2

Rai 3

France 24 (en Francais)
CNN Int.

BBC World
EURONEWS FRENCH SD
HITRADIO OE3

3sat HD

Schlager Deluxe
DMAX Austria

DELUXE MUSIC

DW English

Deutsches Musik Fernsehen
NICKELODEON AT

RiC

SPORT1

KiKAHD

SIXX

phoenix HD

arteHD

ArteHD

Bloomberg Europe TV
Volksmusik

TV1 OOE

n-tv Austria

ANIXEHD

WDR HD Bonn

NDR FSSH HD

SR Fernsehen
hr-fernsehen

TELES

rhein main tv

ONE

tagesschau24

BR Fernsehen Nord HD
QVCHD

HSE24 HD

HopeTV

RTLplus Austria

RT Esp HD

SWRRP HD
Cubavision Internacional
Al Jazeera Channel



81 Arirang TV

82 a.tv

83 Franken Fernsehen

84 miinchen.tv

85 TVA-OTV

86 Niederbayern

87 France 24 (In English)
88 France 24 (in Arabic)
89 CGTN Documentary

90 CGTNF

91 CGTN

92 TV5MONDE EUROPEHD
93 Algerie 3

94 Canal Algerie

95 TVE INTERNACIONAL EUROPA
96 CANAL 24 HORAS

97 .

98 Comedy Central

99 rbb Berlin

100 MDR Thiiringen

101 Comedy Central Austria
102 Immer etwas Neues TV
103 MediaShop- Meine Einkaufswelt
104 Channel21

105 FOLX MUSIC TELEVISION
106 RTLplus

107 ARD-alpha

108 Radio Bremen TV

109 EWTN katholisches TV
110 Bibel TVHD

111 Handystar TV

112 1-2-3.tv

113 TLC

114 Handystar TV 2

115 AstroTV

116 e8 television

117 sonnenklar.TVHD

118 Juwelo HD

119 pearl.tv HD Shop

120 K-TV

121 Genius exklusiv

122 Lilo TV

123 nice

124 Mei Musi TV

125 Volksmusik.TV

126 PORTADA

127 Genius family

128 CANAL SUR A.

129 Schau TVHD

130 Starparadies AT

131 RTHD

132 Kaufbei.tv



133 ARAGON TV INT

134 NICK/MTV+

135 CNEWS

136 ARD-TEST-1

137 MDR S-Anhalt

138 LCP

139 TOGGO plus

140 HSE24 EXTRA

141 ANIXE+

142 MediaShop- Neuheiten
143 meinTVshop

144 HSE24 TREND

145 Qvez

146 Sky News Intl

147 health.tv

148 Welt der Wunder
149 TVP INFO

150 4Fun Gold Hits
151 4Fun Dance

152 4Fun.TV

153 BIZNES24 HD

154 TVS

155 15715
156 Vozrojdenie.tv
157 Suryoyo Sat

158 BVN

159 CNL

160 Fashion One

161 Music Box Russia
162 TBN Russia

163 Thai Global Network
164 VTv4

165 TVK

166 HCTV

167 The Word Network
168 RolandoSat

169 Nostradamus

170 Diva Futura

171 Telemodena

172 Shop Windows TV
173 Napoli TLA

174 Canaleltalia

175 Automoto Tv

176 LazioTV

177 Lombardia SAT
178 TRMh24

179 Sposa TVHD

180 TLC Telecampione
181 EmiliaRomagna 24
182 Marcopolo

183 Italia Channel

184 Arteinvestimenti.it



185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236

Vival'ltalia Channel
Madein ltaly

TV Art Live

ALL IN CHANNEL
Arryadia HD
AthagafiaHD

Al Maghribia HD
Assadissa HD
Tamazight HD

Al Aoula Inter HD
STARS.TV

Bahai Radio

Al Hiwar

EWTN Catholic
Al Fady

IMAM HUSSEIN 3
SAT 7 Pars

IMAM HUSSEIN 1
TV TAMAZIGHT
THT

Euronews Hungarian
Euronews Russian
TVRUS

RTR

BestMarket TV
ROSSIYA24

7D7

NTV MIR
GanjeHozour TV
8 TVRU

ARTI TV

MB Sat - Test 12
MB Sat - Test15
GalaTV

MB Sat - Test14
MB Sat - Test 13
R1

NHK WORLD-JPN
Bartar TV
Manoto

Al Malakoot

TVP Polonia
Fashion Tv
Juwelo TV

CTV AP
Marjaeyat
Khatereh
TOHEED
Mohabat

MTA International
KICCTV

ETV



237 Liberation TV

238 Angel TV Europe
239 El Sharq

240 Colombo TV
241 GUNAZTV

242 UMUT-OMID
243 Wesal Haq

244 NOVIY_MIR

245 Al-Hayat

246 Zagros

247 CBC_Azerbaycan
248 WESAL HAQ
249 YEMEN TV

250 Xezer_TV

251 News Channel
252 Rudaw HD

253 RT Arab

254 Kanal Hayat
255 Sonlife

256 RTPi

257 Daystar

258 ARMPUB TV
259 Armenia TV
260 ESTV

261 NASATV HD
262 AVA

263 TV&TV

264 Paroledi Vita
265 TVN 24

266 Mango 24

267 NUTATV

268 ESKATV Extra
269 POWERTV

270 CNBC Europe
271 TOITV

272 Simaye Azadi HD
273 Karbala TV

274 VH1

275 CCTV4E

276 Lalish TV

277 TVRUS

278 IRCamalTV
279 IRCama3 TV
280 Home & Health TV
281 IRCama2 TV
282 IRAN E ARYAEE TV
283 A3

284 BELARUS 24
285 TRT Belgesel
286 AL ZAHRATV
287 SOoyuz

288 IMAM ASR TV



289 ERT World Europe

290 SMNI

291 SRITV

292 WINGA TV

293 RTL102.5HD
294 RADIOFRECCIAHD
295 TELES

296 Polonial

297 BFC

298 TVAVicenza
299 Padre Pio Tv
300 UNIRESATHD
301 TEF Channel
302 Radio ItaliaTvHD
303 Antichita Chiossone
304 Dubai TV

305 Dubai Sports 3
306 Sama Dubai
307 AL SHARJAH HD
308 AD SPORT1 HD
309 YAS Sports HD
310 ZAD TV

311 AL SHARQIYAHD
312 AL Arabia HD
313 Arte Atelier

314 Fashion TV

315 Aises

316 RIT-TV

317 SHANTTV

318 BBC Persian

319 TG NORBA 24
320 RADIONORBATV
321 VTC-10

322 Kurdistan 24
323 TEST

324 SAUDI1

325 IQRAA

326 SUDAN TV

327 OMAN TV HD
328 ESC

329 Iragia News
330 JORDAN TV

331 SAUDI-QURAN
332 Tayba TV

333 BFM TV

334 Romance TV
335 Heimatkanal
336 Classica

337 OE3

338 FM4

339 Bayern 1

340 Bayern 2



341 BAYERN 3

342 BR-KLASSIK

343 B5 aktuell

344 BAYERN plus

345 RADIOS ESP

346 RNERADIO 1

347 RNERADIO 3

348 RNERADIO4

349 RNE RADIO 5 TODO NOTICIAS
350 RNE RADIO CLASICA
351 RNE RADIO EXTERIOR DE ESPANA
352 DIf Kultur

353 DIf

354 DIf Nova

355 DRadio DokDeb
356 ROCK ANTENNE
357 ERF Plus

358 ERF Pop

359 .

360 ANTENNE BAYERN
361 radioeins

362 Fritz

363 SR 1 Europawelle
364 SR 2 KulturRadio
365 SR 3 Saarlandwelle
366 SWR1 BW

367 SWR1 RP

368 SWR2

369 SWR3

370 SWR4 BW

371 SWR4 RP

372 DASDING

373 SWR Aktuell

374 1LIVE

375 WDR 2 Rheinland
376 WDR 3

377 WDR 4

378 WDR5

379 COSMO

380 1LIVE diGGi

381 Die Maus

382 WDR Event

383 PULS

384 BR Heimat

385 hrl

386 hr2

387 hr3

388 hr4

389 YOU FM

390 hr-iNFO

391 MDR SACHSEN DD

392 MDR THURINGEN EF



393 MDR KULTUR

394 MDR JUMP

395 MDR SPUTNIK

396 MDR AKTUELL

397 MDR KLASSIK

398 NDR 2 NDS

399 NDR Kultur

400 NDR Info NDS

401 N-JOY

402 NDR 90,3

403 NDR1 Welle Nord KI
404 NDR 1 Radio MV SN
405 NDR 1 Nieders. HAN
406 NDR Info Spez.

407 NDR Blue

408 Bremen Eins

409 Bremen Zwei

410 Bremen Vier

411 Inforadio

412 rbbKultur

413 Antenne Brandenburg
414 rbb 88.8

415 MC DOUALIYA

416 RADIOS 2

417 RADIOS 1

418 RF

419 RADIOS 3

420 FUN RADIO

421 RADIO COURTOISIE
422 MOuV!'

423 FRANCE MUSIQUE
424 FRANCE INFO

425 FRANCE INTER

426 FRANCE CULTURE
427 FRANCE BLEU

428 RFI INTERNAT

429 RADIO CLASSIQUE
430 RTL

431 RMC

432 RIRE & CHANSONS
433 TSFJAZZ

434 OUI FM

435 JAZZ RADIO

436 RADIO FG

437 CONTACTFM

438 NOSTALGIE

439 NRJ

440 RFM

441 VIRGIN RADIO

442 RTL2

443 RADIO NOTRE DAME

444 RADIO ALFA



445
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456
457
458
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460
461
462
463
464
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466
467
468
469
470
471
472
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474
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477
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480
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482
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485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496

egoFM

Klassik Radio

JAM FM

Radio Lebensquelle
Radio Freundes-Dienst
Radio neue Hoffnung
RTL RADIO

Radio Horeb
Inselradio

ffn

Radio Paloma

Radio HBR

Radio Gloria

HIT RADIO FFH
harmony.fm

Radio Regenbogen
Radio HCJB
Schlager Radio B2
Schlager Radio B2
U1 Tirol

RADIO MARIA
Pianeta TV
QUORETV
ABALFADHL ALABBAS (P.B.U.H) TV
Brazzers TV Europe
TV CORAN

MB Sat -Test 11

Al Jazeera English HD
GOD TV UK
Universal Somali TV
RVS Italy

NOUR TV

God TV Africa

Iran International HD
XMUVI

NTL

KALSAN TV

QVCHD

i24News HD French
i24News HD English
Goldbet 1

Goldbet 2

Radio Kiss Kiss Tv
TELESUR
ARIANATVINT

TBN Europa

LIFETV

TBN ITALIA

Hillsong

JCTV

Al Horreya (TBN Arabic)
TBN Poland
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498
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500
501
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503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548

NEJAT TV

Camera Deputati

Sky News Arabia
UNINETTUNO UNIVERSITY TV
Senato

Al Jazeera Documentary
Al Jazeera Mubasher
R.ltaliaTV

Al Magharibia

Sender Neu Jerusalem
AL-MAYADEEN

RIKSat

Mekameleen TV
mta-muslim tv
Saamen Tv

Tunisie Nationale
Khabar TV

SMTv San Marino
People TV-Rete 7
CNC-001

Bahrain TV

BETHEL

Kurdistan TV
BAYYINAT

Khane Film

RMF FM

Muzo.fm

RMF Classic

Radio ZET

RMF MAXXX

Radio ZET Gold
CurrentTimeHD
VOAEUHD 100

Radio Tavisupleba 206
Radio Deewa 208
Radio Farda 223

VOA Persian SD 225
RFE/RL Russian HD 230
VOAEUSD 240
Global HD 340
AlhurraHD 500

Al Alam News Channel
ERITV

NABATV

CGNTV
Saudi-Sunnah

Saudi Channel 2
Ronahi TV

Med Music

FADAK TV

Kentron

STERK TV
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550
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555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580

CIRATV

PARS TV

SLNTV

AL MALAKOOT SAT — THE KINGDOM SAT <l ¢Sl
Alaraby 2 HD
Canale ITALIA
Canaleltalia 84
THAQALLYN TV
Hod Hod Nilesat
HADITV3

HADI TV4

Dua Channel
Baraem Europe
HODHOD FARSI
JEEM Europe
HODHOD arabic
Kalemeh TV Farsi
BBC Arabic TV
1TVRUS Europe
Rai Scuola

RT Doc

Rai Gulp

Rai Storia

Rai Sport

Rai Movie

Rai News 24

Rai 3 TGRFVG
Rai 5

Radio OMunica
Rai Radio2 mono
Rai Radio3 mono
tivulink



